Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Inited States Patent and Trademark Office**

R 103183955 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Swee Hin Tech Name: National University of Singapore Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: No. 10 Kent Ridge Crescent Execution Date(s) 12/23/2004 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Singapore Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Country: Singapore Zip:119260 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗹 Yes 🔛 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,730,252 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Mark J. Pandiscio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies) Street Address: 470 Totten Pond Road None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Waltham a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ___ State: MA Zip: 02451 Expiration Date Phone Number: (781) 290-0060 b. Deposit Account Number 16-0221 Fax Number: (781) 290-4840 Authorized User Name Email Address: mail@pandisciolaw.com 9. Signature: 2/16/2006 DBYRNE 00000184 6730 02/22/2006 Total number of pages including cover 01 FC:8021 rgaret M. Slezak sheet, attachments, and documents:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

SA/NUS8.ASN5 NUS-8

ADDITIONAL PAGE FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Temasek Polytechnic

Name: Temasek Polytechnic				
Internal A	ddress:			
Street Address: 21 Tampines Avenue 1				
City: Sing	apore			
State:				
Country:	Singapore	Zip:	529757	

SA/NUS8.ADD5

NUS-8

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0935

- 3.1 inform the Assignee of all technical information concerning the Invention and IPR; and
- 3.2 supply the Assignee with any documents or drawings relevant to the Invention which are in the possession, custody and control of the Assignor.
- 4. The Assignor hereby agrees to assign to the Assignee any improvement which he may create or develop at any time after the date of this Assignment whilst under the employment of the assignee. For the purposes of this Assignment, "Improvement" shall mean any discovery or invention whether patentable or not, which may be used with the Invention and IPR and which would make it cheaper, more effective, more useful, more valuable or which would in any way render the Invention more preferable in commerce.
- 5. The Assignor warrants that:
 - 5.1 the Assignor has not knowingly done or omitted to do and is not aware of any act that will prevent a patent from being granted;
 - 5.2 the Assignor has neither by deliberate act nor omission caused or permitted anything which may cause a patent to lapse prematurely or to be the subject of a compulsory licence;
 - 5.3 the Assignor will not disclose or assist others to disclose any information concerning improvements to the Invention not covered by the Application except with the consent in writing of the Assignee; and
 - 5.4 the Assignor will keep the Assignee fully indemnified against all actions, claims, proceedings, costs and damages (including any damages or compensation paid by the Assignee on the advice of its legal advisors to compromise or settle any claim) and all legal costs or other expenses arising out of any breach of the above warranties or out of any claim by a third party based on any facts which if substantiated would constitute such a breach.
- 6. This Assignment may not be modified except by an instrument in writing signed by both parties or their duly authorised representatives.
- 7. The failure by either party to enforce at any time or for any period, any one or more of the terms or conditions of this Assignment, shall not be a waiver of them or of the right at any time subsequently to enforce all terms and conditions of this Assignment.
- 8. This Assignment contains the whole agreement between the parties in respect of the above Invention and IPR and supersedes any prior written or oral agreement between them relating to it and the parties confirm that they have

Page 2 of 3

not entered into this Assignment on the basis of any representations that are not expressly incorporated in it.

- 9. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the Republic of Singapore in every particular including the formation and interpretation thereof. The parties agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the Supreme Court of the Republic of Singapore.
- 10. This Assignment shall be subjected to the Employment Contract of NUS. <and in accordance to Rules Relating to Inventions, and Other Works (RI-20000901>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

SIGNED by

<Name of Inventor>

TECH SWEE HIN

23 Dec 2004

In the presence of:-

<Name of Witness>

SURESH CHANDRAN'

SIGNED by

Dr Peter Saunders

for and on behalf of the

National University of Singapore

In the presence of:-

<Name of INTRO Officer>

S. SURBEH CHANDRAN

SIGNED by

<Name of Signatory>

for and on behalf of

Temasek Polytechnic

In the presence of:-

<Name of Witness>

1,00

Michele low 24/1/05